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BEFORE USING FOR THE FIRST TIME

To ensure safety and maintain the
high quality of the product, we
recommend that you read and follow
the instructions carefully.

Do not immerse the main body of
the product in water or any other
liquid to avoid harm to human or the
product.

Keep body parts (e.g. fingers) and
utensils away from the whisk when it
is working.

Keep this product away from
children.

Do not dismantle the product by
yourself, or otherwise warranty will
be invalid.

Do not use acidic, alkaline or other
abrasive detergent to clean the
product.

No extended use is allowed.

Keep away from flammable,
explosive gas.

Use of the product in a manner not
described in the instructions releases
the manufacturer from all liability.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

1.Charging Socket
2.Charging Indicator Ligh
3.Button

4.Setting Indicator
5.Spring Whisk

6.Balloon Whisk
7.Type-C Charging Cable

HOW TO CHARGE

- Insert the charging cable
interface into the Type-C
charging socket at the top of the
frother.

- Connect the charging cable with
an adapter, insert the adaptor
into an indoor electric socket,
the indicator light lights up,

indicating it is charging normally.

- Theindicator light stops lighting
when the battery is fully
charged.

- lttakesless than 5 hours to fully
charge the battery.

TECHNICAL DATA

POWER:3.7V-5w
BATTERY : LI-ION 18650 - 1200 mAH

CAUTIONS

-Before connecting to the power
source, please make sure the adapter,
charging cable plug, and the
charging port on the device are
completely dry.

-Always ensure that the device is
disconnected from the power supply
if it is to be left unattended.

Before each use, check that the
appliance and cord are in good
condition. Never use an appliance if
the cord is damaged.

This is a lithium-battery rechargeable
product. When not in use, it is
recommended to charge every three
months to ensure service life of the
battery.

-Adapter is not included with this
product. Charge only with UL/GS or
equivalent safety approved adapters
with output voltage of 5V —.

Align the notch on the stirring head
to the arrow on the docked buckle,
then push the stirring head firmly
onto the slot.

HOW TO USE

Docked buckle
Notch

NOTE: Please note that in the case of
correct operation, the installation
process should be easy, if the
installation is difficult to tighten,
please do not press it by force to
avoid damage to the components.
Try to confirm and adjust the
direction or position, and repeat the
installation.

Press the button once and release it,
the frother starts working.

The working speed of frother is
controlled by the button. There are 3
settings (1st setting/2nd setting/3rd
setting) to choose. Press the button
once and release it, the frother starts
working, and the 1st setting light
lights up. Press the button for the
second time and release it, the 1st
and 2nd setting lights light up.

Speed Settings Recommendations:
1st Setting - Low Speed: Best for
making egg custard and sauces.
2nd Setting - Medium Speed: Ideal
for making baby food and jam.

3rd Setting - High Speed: Suitable for
making milk foam and meringue.
It is recommended to use a
combination of different speed
settings when whipping meringue
for optimal results.

CAUTIONS

-When not in use, store the product
in clean and

dry place.

-The whisk is detachable. Do not try
to detach or touch the whisk under
working condition.

-It is recommended that the
continuous working time of this
product should not exceed 3
minutes.

-If there is water or other liquid on
the whisk, please do not place the
product upside down to avoid water
flowing into the main body.

TROUBLESHOOTING

If the frother does not work or stops
during frothing:

-Please recharge it and then try
again. (Note: It is not recommended
to use the product while charging.)

If the above operations are all correct
and the frother still works
abnormally, please contact the
vendor for maintenance service.
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AVVERTENZE PRIMA DELL'USO
Grazie per aver acquistato il
montalatte elettrico

Per garantire la sicurezza e
mantenere I'elevata qualita del
prodotto, si consiglia di leggere e
seguire attentamente le istruzioni.

- Non immergere il corpo principale
del prodotto in acqua o in qualsiasi
altro liquido per evitare danni alle
persone o al prodotto.

- Prestare attenzione alla frusta
quando & in movimento.

-Tenere questo prodotto lontano
dalla portata dei bambini.

-Non smontare il prodotto da soli,
altrimenti la garanzia non sara valida
- Non utilizzare detergenti acidi,
alcalini o altri detergenti abrasivi per
pulire il prodotto.

-Non e consentito un uso prolungato.
- Tenere lontano da gas inflammabili
ed esplosivi.

- L'uso del prodotto in un modo non
descritto nelle istruzioni solleva il
produttore da ogni responsabilita.

COMPONENTI

1. Presa di ricarica

2. Spia luminosa di ricarica

3. Pulsante

4. Indicatore di impostazione
5. Frusta a molla

6. Frusta a palloncino

7. Cavo di ricarica di tipo C
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DATI TECNICI:

POTENZA :3.7V-5w
Batteria: Litio 18650 - 1200 mAH

COME RICARICARE

- Inserire l'interfaccia del cavo di
ricarica nella presa di ricarica di
tipo C nella parte superiore del
montalatte.

- Collegareil cavo diricarica a un
adattatore, inserire I'adattatore
in una presa elettrica, la spia si
accende, indicando che
I'apparecchio sta caricando
normalmente.

- Laspia sispenge quando la
batteria € completamente carica.

- Civogliono meno di 5 ore per
caricare completamente la
batteria.

ATTENZIONE:

- Prima di collegare I'apparecchio alla
fonte di alimentazione, assicurarsi che
I'adattatore, la spina del cavo di
ricarica e la porta di ricarica sul
dispositivo siano completamente
asciutti.

- Assicurarsi sempre che il dispositivo
sia scollegato dall'alimentazione se
lasciato incustodito.

- Prima di ogni utilizzo, verificare che
I'apparecchio e il cavo siano in buone
condizioni. Non utilizzare mai un
apparecchio se il cavo € danneggiato.
- Questo & un prodotto ricaricabile
con batteria al litio. Quando non & in
uso, si consiglia di caricarlo ogni tre
mesi per garantire la durata della
batteria.

- L'adattatore non € incluso con
questo prodotto. Caricare solo con
adattatori UL/GS o equivalenti
approvati per la sicurezza con
tensione di uscita di 5V =

Allineare il gancio con l'innesto come
indicato dalla freccia disegnata,
quindi spingere con decisione
I'innesto nella fessura.

alloggio

innesto

NOTA: Si prega di notare che in caso
di corretto funzionamento, il
processo di installazione dovrebbe
essere semplice, se il cavo sembra
non inserirsi agevolmente, non
premere con forza per evitare danni
ai componenti. Provare a confermare
e regolare la direzione o la posizione
e ripetere l'installazione.

Premere il pulsante una volta e
rilasciarlo, il montalatte inizia a
funzionare.

La velocita di lavoro del montalatte &
controllata dal pulsante. Ci sono 3
impostazioni tra cui scegliere (1a
impostazione/2a impostazione/3a
impostazione). Premere il pulsante
una volta e rilasciarlo, il montalatte
inizia a funzionare e la 1a
impostazione si accende. Premere il
pulsante per la seconda volta e
rilasciarlo, le spie della 1a e della 2a
impostazione si accendono. Premere
il pulsante per la terza volta e
rilasciarlo e tutte e tre le impostazioni
si accendono. Premere il pulsante per
la quarta volta e rilasciarlo, il
montalatte smette di funzionare e le
spie si spengono.

Raccomandazioni sulle impostazioni
di velocita:

- Taimpostazione - bassa velocita:
ideale per preparare crema pasticcera
all'uovo e salse

2a impostazione - media velocita:
ideale per preparar marmellate e
pappe per bambini

- 3a impostazione - alta velocita:
adatta per preparare schiuma di latte
e meringa.

Per risultati ottimali si consiglia di
utilizzare una combinazione di
diverse impostazioni di velocita
quando si monta la meringa.

ATTENZIONE

-Quando non in uso, conservare il
prodotto in un luogo pulito e
asciutto.

-La frusta e staccabile. Non tentare di
staccare o toccare la frusta quando &
in funzione.

-Si raccomanda che il tempo di
funzionamento continuo di questo
prodotto non superi i 3 minuti.

-Se c'é¢ acqua o altro liquido sulla
frusta, non capovolgere il prodotto
per evitare che l'acqua scorra nel
corpo principale.

Se il montalatte non funziona o si
blocca durante la schiumatura:

- Ricaricarlo e riprovare (Nota: non &
consigliabile utilizzare il prodotto
durante la carica)

Se le operazioni di cui sopra sono
corrette e il montalatte continua a
non funzionare normalmente,
contattare il fornitore per il servizio di
manutenzione.
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